I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE Most 7 Vergue TITLE Superintendent DATE June 15, 2005

TYPE OR PRINT NAME Robert L. Verquer TELEPHONE NO. (505) 334-4323

	,	5. Lease		
UNITED ST	NMNM-03553			
. DEPARTMENT OF T				
BUREAU OF LAND M				
CUMPDA MOTICES AND D	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name			
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or		7. Unit Agreement Name		
reservoir. Use "APPLICATION FOR P	ERMIT" for such proposals)			
1. Oil Well [] Gas Well [] Other []		8. Well Name and No.		
GAS WELL		BREECH "D" 685-E		
2. Name of Operator:				
Caulkins Oil Company  3. Address of Operator: (505) 334 4323		30-039-22911-00C1 10. Field and Pool, Exploratory Area		
3. Address of Operator: (505) 334-4323 1409 W. Aztec Blvd. Ste B7, Aztec, NN		DAKOTA, MESA VERDE		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., Twp., Rge.)	1 8/410	11. Country or Parish, State		
858' F/S 927' F/E SEC. 11	-26N-6W	Rio Arriba Co., New Mexico		
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s)	TO INDICATE NATURE OF N	OTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION			
[X] Notice of Intent	[ ] Abandonment	[ ] Change of Plans		
	[X] Recompletion	[ ] New Construction		
[ ] Subsequent Report	[ ] Plugging Back	[ ] Non-Routine Fracturing		
[ ] Final Abandanment Nation	[ ] Casing Repair	[ ] Water Shut-Off		
[ ] Final Abandonment Notice	[ ] Altering Casing [X] Other <u>Downhole Comming</u>	[ ] Conversion to Injection le [ ] Dispose Water		
17. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations:	[A] Other	[ ] Dispose Water		
	1. 41. 11. 4. 5. 4. 5.			
5-13-05 We request approval to rec	complete this well in the South Blanco	Tocito formation by the following procedure:		
Rig up. T. O. H. standing	g back 2 3/8" tubing with R-3 packer.			
Run wireline set retrieval	ole bridge plug to 7000'.			
Run gas spectrum log thr	ough Tocito & Gallup formations, 680	00' to 6400'.		
Perforate Tocito zone, 67	748' to 6736' with 4 shots per foot.			
T. I. H. with 2 7/8" tubin	g with fullbore packer to approximate	ly 6000'.		
Frac Tocito zone with 20	,000# 20/40 sand and N2 foam.			
Flow well back to clean t	ap and test.			
T. O. H. laying down 2 7	/8" tubing with packer.			
T. I. H. with 2 3/8" tubin	g with retrieving head.			
T. O. H. with retrievable	bridge plug from 7000'.			
T. I. H. with 2 3/8" produ	ection tubing.	,		
Clean out to PBTD with	air foam unit.			
Land tubing on doughnut	at approximately 7340'.			
Commingled Dakota – To	ocito - Mesa Verde.			
Rig down and move. NOTE: The format is issued in lieu of U.	.S. BLM Form 3160-5			
18. I HEREBY CERTIFY THE FOREGOIN				
SIGNED: Holest I Vergue		DATE NO 10 0007		
ROBERT L. VERQUER	TTTLE: Superintender	nt DATE: May 13, 2005		
APPROVED BY:	TITLE:	DATE:		
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY				

## LAST 12-MONTHS PRODUCTION FOR BREECH D 685-E

### DAKOTA

MONTH	GAS	OIL	WATER	DAYS	GAS DPA	OIL DPA
04/04	3,486	13	2	30	111	0.433
05/04	3,795	18	3	31	117	0.581
06/04	3,712	15	_ 2	30	118	0.500
07/04	4,067	27	4	31	126	0.871
08/04	3,940	18	3	31	122	0.581
09/04	2,716	13	2	30	85	0.433
11/04	3,983	18	3	30	127	0.600
12/04	3,756	19	3	31	116	0.613
01/05	3,400	16	2	31	104	0.516
02/05	3,340	21	3	28	114	0.750
03/05	3,104	15	2	31	95	0.484
04/05	2,513	10	2	30	78	0.333
	41,812	203	31		109	0.558

## **MESA VERDE**

MONTH	GAS	OIL	WATER	DAYS	GAS DPA	OIL DPA
04/04	330	6	1	30	8	0.200
05/04	356	9	1	31	9	0.290
06/04	347	8	1	30	9	0.267
07/04	376	13	2	31	9	0.419
08/04	367	9	1	31	9	0.290
09/04	272	7	1	30	6	0.233
11/04	368	8	1	30	10	0.267
12/04	353	10	2	31	9	0.323
01/05	326	8	1	31	8	0.258
02/05	315	10	2	28	9	0.357
03/05	304	8	1	31	7	0.258
04/05	257	5	1	30	6	0.167
	3,971	101	15		8	0.277

Form C-102

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980

District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

#### State of New Mexico

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

## WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

<sup>1</sup> API Number	<sup>2</sup> Pool Code	<sup>3</sup> Pool Name					
30-039-22911	72319	MESA VEI	MESA VERDE				
<sup>4</sup> Property Code 2458		Property Name 'Well REECH "D" 68					
OGRID No.	¹ O	perator Name	' Elevation				
003824	Caulkins Oil Company 6529 GR						
	10 0	C T4:					

#### <sup>10</sup> Surface Location

UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
P	11	26N	6W		858'	South	927'	East	Rio Arriba

## 11 Rottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

	Dottom Hote Downloa it Different Hom bullage												
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County				
Dedicated Acre	s <sup>13</sup> Joint o	or Infill 14 C	Consolidation	Code 15 Oi	l der No.								

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD LINIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

			17 OPED A TOP CEPTIFIC A TION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and
			complete to the best of my knowledge and belief
		<u> </u>	Robert 7 glergre
			Signature
			Printed Name Robert L. Verquer
			Title Superintendent
	<b>\</b>		
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Date May 20, 2005
			18CLIDATENOD CEDETICIONE
			<sup>18</sup> SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
Breech D 685			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
⊚			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
Breech D 685			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best
⊚			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was
660,			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Date of Survey
660,			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.
660,		© 927'	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Date of Survey
660,		© 927' 858'	I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Date of Survey
660,			I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Date of Survey

#### State of New Mexico

Form C-102

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies

Certificate Number

#### 1220 South St. Francis Drive District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe. NM 87504 Fee Lease - 3 Copies District IV 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 1 API Number <sup>2</sup> Pool Code <sup>3</sup> Pool Name 06460 SOUTH BLANCO TOCITO 30-039-22911 <sup>4</sup> Property Code 5 Property Name <sup>6</sup> Well Number BREECH "D" 2458 685-E OGRID No. <sup>8</sup> Operator Name 'Elevation 003824 **Caulkins Oil Company** 6529 GR <sup>10</sup> Surface Location North/South line UL or lot no. Lot Idn Feet from the East/West line Section Feet from the County Township Range P 11 26N 6W 8581 South 927' East Rio Arriba <sup>11</sup> Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Township Feet from the UL or lot no. Range East/West line Section County 12 Dedicated Acres <sup>3</sup> Joint or Infill Consolidation Code 15 Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 ADED A TAD ATABLE A TIANT I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief **Printed Name** Robert L. Verquer Title Superintendent Date May 20, 2005 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION Breech D 685 hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under 660' my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 1980 Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: 927 858

Form C-102

PO Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88241-1980 District II

811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

District IV

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87504

Revised October 18, 1994 Instructions on back

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

e, NM 87505									] A	MENDED REPORT	
	ELL LO	CATI	ON AND	ACRE	EAG	E DEDI	CATION P	LAT			
•											
1				-						' Well Number 685-E	
	<del></del>		<sup>8</sup> O <sub>I</sub>	perator Na	ame					<sup>9</sup> Elevation	
<u> </u>						<del></del>				6529 GR	
Tormehin	Dames 11	T and Talan					Part from the	Rost/Illiant	l'an	T.C.	
i	, i	LOT 100	4				1	_		County Rio Arriba	
		om H									
Township							Feet from the	East/West	line	County	
t or Infill 14 Co	onsolidation C	ode is	Order No.				<u> </u>				
									ONSC	LIDATED OR A	
							Signatur Printed Title Date	rify that the infor the best of my kn e e Name Rob Sup	ert L. verinten	Verquer dent	
	-				© 8:	927 <sup>,</sup> 58 <sup>,</sup>	I hereby ce. plotted from my supervis of my know Date of Sur	rtify that the well a field notes of ac- tion, and that the ledge and belief. vey	location . tual surve same is t	shown on this plat was rys made by me or under rue and correct to the best	
	Township 26N  Township 14 Co	WELL LOcation Consolidation Co	WELL LOCATI ther	WELL LOCATION AND  Pool Code 71599  Pool Code Pool	WELL LOCATION AND ACRE  Pool Code 71599  Property Na BREECH  Operator Na Caulkins Oil Co  Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the 26N 6W 858'  Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the 11 Bottom Hole Location If Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the 12 tor Infill Consolidation Code 15 Order No.  WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION I	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAG    Pool Code	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION TO PROPERTY NAME BREECH "D"  1 Operator Name Caulkins Oil Company  10 Surface Location  11 South Feet from the North/South line S58' South  11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line to r Infill 1 Consolidation Code 1 Order No.  WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTONN-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED B	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION P    Der	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT  Pool Name BREECH "D"  **Pool Name BREECH "D"  **Operator Name Caulkins Oll Company  19 Surface Location  Township Range Lot Idn Peet from the North/South line Peet from the East/West  tor Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No.  WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN C NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION  ### Date May  **Surveyor**  **Itle Sup Date May  **Date May  **Surveyor**  **Surveyor**  **Signature Printed Name Rob  Title Sup Date May  **Signature and Seal of Profess  **Signature and Seal of Profess	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT  Procedure Pool Code Pool Name  Property Name  BREECH "D"  "Operator Name  Caulkins Oil Company  10 Surface Location  Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the 858' South 927' East  11 Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface  Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line  10 Infill "Consolidation Code "Order No.  WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSONON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION  17 ONTER A TOP COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTEREST HAVE BEEN CONSONON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION  18 Survey Printed Name Robert L. Title Superinten Date May 20, 20  18 SURVEYOR CER  1 hereby certify that the well location; plotted from field notes of actual survey my supervision, and that the same is no of my knowledge and belief. Date of Survey  Signature and Seal of Professional Survey  Signature and Seal of Professional Survey  Signature and Seal of Professional Survey	

6-24.05 6.23.05 DATE IN SUSPENSE

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY

# NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION - Engineering Bureau 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505



# **ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST**

THIS	S CHECK	LIST IS M	ANDAT	ORY FOR ALL ADMI	NISTRATIVE APPI RE PROCESSING	LICATIONS FOR AT THE DIVISIO	EXCEPTIONS IN LEVEL IN SA	TO DIVISION RI	JLES AND REC	BULATIONS
Applica	[NSL-N	lon-Star IC-Dowr [PC-Po	ndard nhole ol Co [WFX	Location] [NS Commingling] mmingling] [' -Waterflood Exp [SWD-Salt Wate Enhanced Oil R	[CTB-Lease OLS - Off-Leas pansion] [P or Disposal]	Comminglit é Storage] MX-Pressure [IPI-Injectio	ng] [PLC- [OLM-Off Maintenai n Pressure	Pool/Lease ( -Lease Meas nce Expansio Increase]	Comminglin urement] on]	g]
[1]	TYPE	OF AP [A]		CATION - Chec cation - Spacing NSL NS	Unit <u>-</u> Simulta					
		Check [B]		Only for [B] or   nmingling - Stor DHC			☐ OLS	OLM		
		[C]	Inje	ction - Disposal WFX [] PM	- Pressure Inc				·	
		[D]	Oth	er: Specify			,			
[2]	NOTII	FICATI [A]	ON I	REQUIRED TO Working, Roya					oly y	e e grade egat e e e te
w.		[B]		Offset Operator	rs, Leaseholde	rs or Surface	Owner			
		[C]		Application is (	One Which Re	quires Publis	shed Legal l	Notice		A
		[D]		Notification and U.S. Bureau of Land Ma	d/or Concurrer magement - Commiss	nt Approval 1 loner of Public Land	oy BLM or ds, State Land Of	SLO		•
*		[E]		For all of the ab	ove, Proof of	Notification	or Publicati	on is Attache	ed, and/or,	
		[F]		Waivers are Att	ached			٠	٠	· 1 :
				TE AND COM INDICATED					OCESS TH	E TYPE
approval	is accu	rate an	d con	I hereby certify aplete to the bes information and	t of my knowl	edge. I also	understand	that no actio	n for admin n will be tal	istrative ken on this
		Note:	Staten	ent must be comp	leted by an Indiv	idual with man	agerial and/or	supervisory ca	pacity.	
Print or Ty	ype Nan	ne	·	Signature			Title			Date
							e-mail Addre	ess		